Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Genting Hong Kong Limited

(Continued into Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 678)

VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT

LIFTING OF SUSPENSION ORDER OF PROVISIONAL LICENSE OF TRAVELLERS

Reference is made to the announcement of the Company dated 21 June 2017 in relation to the Incident at Resorts World Manila, Philippines and the order issued by PAGCOR suspending the Provisional License of Travellers (the "Announcement"). The Board would like to provide further updates in relation to the suspension order. Terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Announcement unless the context otherwise requires.

The Board noted that on 29 June 2017, Travellers released two announcements on The Philippine Stock Exchange, Inc., that a letter was received from PAGCOR on 29 June 2017 lifting the suspension order of the Provisional License and Travellers resumed its gaming operations on the same day on those gaming areas not affected by the Incident.

The Board will continue to monitor the development of the Incident and assess its impact on the Company and its business.

The Company will update shareholders in relation to any material developments in due course as and when appropriate and in compliance with the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and the Securities and Futures Ordinance of Hong Kong.

By Order of the Board **Louisa Tam Suet Lin** *Company Secretary*

Hong Kong, 4 July 2017

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises two Executive Directors, namely Tan Sri Lim Kok Thay and Mr. Lim Keong Hui and three Independent Non-executive Directors, namely Mr. Alan Howard Smith, Mr. Lam Wai Hon, Ambrose and Mr. Justin Tan Wah Joo.